3-G ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC C.E.D.INC.
Total Price $3,179.39 Total Price $3,215.21
Line # Description QTY UOoMm Unit Extended Unit Extended

1 Section | Wiring (Solids Stranded) 1 EA $17.26 $17.26 $14.14 S14.14
1.1 Solids - #10 1 Foot $0.31 $0.27
1.2  Solids - #12 1 Foot $0.20 $0.16
1.3  Solids - #14 1 Foot $0.13 $0.11
1.4  Stranded - #1/0 1 Foot $2.98 2.48
1.5  Stranded - #2/0 1 Foot $3.67 $2.97
1.6  Stranded - #3/0 1 Foot S4.63 $3.85
1.7  Stranded - #2 1 Foot $2.02 $1.60
1.8 Stranded - #4 1 Foot $1.28 $1.04
1.9 Stranded - #6 1 Foot $0.83 0.65
1.10 Stranded - #8 1 Foot $0.54 $0.42
1.11  Stranded - #10 1 Foot $0.32 $0.29
1.12 Stranded - #12 1 Foot $0.21 $0.18
1.13 Stranded - #14 1 Foot $0.14 $0.12

2 Section Il Conduits (EMT 10" Joints, PVC 10" 1 EA $207.59 $207.59 $262.09 $262.09
2.1  EMT 10" Joints- 1/2" 1 Each $4.84 $6.29
2.2 EMT 10" Joints- 3/4" 1 Each 8.57 $11.15
2.3 EMT 10" Joints- 1" 1 Each $14.76 $20.18
2.4 EMT 10" Joints- 1-1/4" 1 Each $23.99 $32.82
2.5 EMT 10" Joints- 1-1/2" 1 Each $29.36 $40.16
2.6 EMT 10" Joints- 2" 1 Each 34.36 $46.99
2.7  PVC10" Joints- 1/2" 1 Each $5.42 $5.29
2.8 PVC10" Joints- 3/4" 1 Each $6.51 $6.35
2.9  PVC10" Joints- 1" 1 Each $9.50 $10.11
2.10 PVC10" Joints- 1-1/4" 1 Each $13.67 $14.55
2.11 PVC10" Joints- 1-1/2" 1 Each $15.85 $16.87
2.12 PVC10" Joints- 2" 1 Each 19.76 $21.04
2.13 Greenfield (Flexible Metallic Conduit): 3/8" 1 Each $0.47 $0.52
2.14 Greenfield (Flexible Metallic Conduit): 1/2" 1 Each $0.52 $0.53
2.15 Greenfield (Flexible Metallic Conduit): 1" 1 Each $1.19 $1.80
2.16 Greenfield (Flexible Metallic Conduit): 1-1/4" 1 Each $1.64 $2.70
2.17 Greenfield (Flexible Metallic Conduit): 1-1/2" 1 Each 2.56 $3.72
2.18 Greenfield (Flexible Metallic Conduit): 2" 1 Each $3.09 $4.55
2.19 Greenfield (Flexible Metallic Conduit): 3/4" 1 Each $0.67 $0.72
2.20 Greenfield (Liquid Tight Flex): 3/8" 1 Each $0.52 $0.69
2.21 Greenfield (Liquid Tight Flex): 1/2" 1 Each 0.60 $0.79

FY21-048 Electrical Supplies Contract - Page 1



2.22 Greenfield (Liquid Tight Flex): 1" 1 Each $1.17 $1.75
2.23  Greenfield (Liquid Tight Flex): 1-1/4" 1 Each $1.79 $2.27
2.24  Greenfield (Liquid Tight Flex): 1-1/2" 1 Each $2.79 $4.28
2.25 Greenfield (Liquid Tight Flex): 2" 1 Each $3.22 $4.95
2.26  Greenfield (Liquid Tight Flex): 3/4" 1 Each $0.77 $1.02
3 Section Il Fittings (EMT): Set Screw Connectc1 EA $18.37 $18.37 $17.05 $17.05
3.1 SetScrew Connectors: 1/2" 1 Each $0.20 $0.16
3.2 Set Screw Connectors: 3/4" 1 Each $0.33 0.27
3.3  Set Screw Connectors: 1" 1 Each $0.63 $0.45
3.4  Set Screw Connectors: 1-1/4" 1 Each $1.12 $0.88
3.5 Set Screw Connectors: 1-1/2" 1 Each $1.50 $1.26
3.6  Set Screw Connectors: 2" 1 Each $2.02 $1.81
3.7 Rain TightConnectors: 1/2" 1 Each S0.32 0.31
3.8  RainTightConnectors: 3/4" 1 Each $0.57 $0.38
3.9  Rain TightConnectors: 1" 1 Each $0.95 $0.67
3.10 Rain TightConnectors: 1-1/4" 1 Each $1.58 $1.31
3.11 Rain TightConnectors: 1-1/2" 1 Each $2.04 $1.92
3.12 Rain TightConnectors: 2" 1 Each $3.26 $2.77
3.13 PVC Terminal Connectors Adapters Male: 1/z1 Each $0.14 $0.24
3.14 PVCTerminal Connectors Adapters Male: 3/¢1 Each 0.24 $0.31
3.15 PVC Terminal Connectors Adapters Male: 1" 1 Each $0.31 $0.39
3.16 PVCTerminal Connectors Adapters Male: 1-11 Each $0.40 $0.51
3.17 PVC Terminal Connectors Adapters Male: 1-11 Each $0.48 S0.61
3.18 PVC Terminal Connectors Adapters Male: 2" 1 Each $0.69 $0.88
3.19 PVC Couplings: 1/2" 1 Each 0.11 S0.13
3.20 PVC Couplings: 3/4" 1 Each $0.13 $0.16
3.21 PVC Couplings: 1" 1 Each $0.20 $0.25
3.22 PVC Couplings: 1-1/4" 1 Each $0.27 $0.33
3.23  PVC Couplings: 1-1/2" 1 Each $0.38 S0.46
3.24  PVC Couplings: 2" 1 Each 0.50 $0.59
4 Section IV Utility Boxes Covers (Octagon Box 1 EA $15.64 $15.64 $20.70 $20.70
4.1  Octagon Boxes:4 octagon boxes with 1/2 anc1 Each $0.82 $1.41
4.2  Octagon Boxes: 4 octagon box extension ring 1 Each $1.52 $2.86
4.3  Octagon Boxes:4 octagon boxes flat blank co 1 Each $0.55 $0.59
4.4  Square JunctionBoxes: 4 square 1-1/2 deep v 1 Each 0.66 $0.89
4.5  Square JunctionBoxes: 4 square extension rir 1 Each $1.55 $2.15
4.6  Square JunctionBoxes: 4 square flat blank co' 1 Each $0.34 $0.39
4.7  Square JunctionBoxes:4 square surface cover 1 Each $0.99 $1.49
4.8  Square JunctionBoxes:4 square surface cover 1 Each 0.99 $1.64

FY21-048 Electrical Supplies Contract - Page 2



4.9
4.10
4.11
4.12
4.13

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5
5.6
5.7
5.8
5.9
5.10

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5

7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.6

8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6

9.1
9.2

Square JunctionBoxes:4 square surface cover 1
Square JunctionBoxes: 4 square surface cove 1
Square JunctionBoxes:4 square surface cover 1
SwitchBoxes: 3 long 2 wide with 1/ 2 K.Os w 1
SwitchBoxes: 3 long 2 wide with 1/2 K.O.sw1
Section V Conduit Bodies W/Covers (Alumint 1

Aluminum - 1/2"
Aluminum - 3/4"
Aluminum - 1"
Aluminum - 1-1/4"
Aluminum - 1-1/2"
Aluminum - 2"
Aluminum - 2-1/2"
Aluminum - 3"
Aluminum - 3-1/2"
Aluminum - 4"

Section VI Duplex Receptacles Covers (Wire

3 Wire Duplex Outlet

Wire duplex outlet cover (IVORY)

1

P R R R R R R R R R R

1

Wire 1: 3-Wire 1- Gang 30 or 50 AMP. Outlet 1
Wire 1: 4 x 4 cover (metal for 30/50 amp out 1
Wire Ground Caps: 3-Wire Ground Caps 15A 1

Section VII Pipe Straps (1-Hole)

1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

"
Section VIII Locknuts
1/2"

3/4"

1"

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

"

Section IX Wire Nuts
Orange

Yellow

1

R R R R R R RRRRRRERRRRR

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
EA

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
EA

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
EA

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
EA

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
EA

Each
Each

W
o
[Ne]
Y]

w
= N
O W o
N b B oo

0.9
0.8
2.3

w
(9]
=

v
o ralll
U (N
5 o

= (=
o O
00 (00
= [N

B
o
(%)
N

00 (00 |1
W[ Wk
N[B[0 |0 o

w
o
0o

FSF FF: .
O (W |00 |
v B IN s

v
S
il (=]
(O, [~}

H (W IN
N ININ

ey
Y
(6}

FSFFF.
ik koo
© & oo IS

o
w
o

0.35
0.045

v
o

o

2 l‘é’ :
W © |W
oD W IN

$314.35

$9.55

$1.34

$1.15

$0.36

$0.94
$1.94

$1.40
$2.50
$2.50
$364.26
$3.34
$5.01
$5.96
$8.92
$10.93
$21.43
$48.87
$56.14
$99.52
$104.14
$18.93
$1.12
$0.38
$8.05
$2.05
$7.33
$1.72
$0.09
$0.09
$0.11
$0.35
$0.45
$0.63
$1.66
$0.07

$0.08
$0.16

$0.21
$0.52
$0.62
$0.79
$0.05

$0.05

FY21-048 Electrical Supplies Contract - Page 3

$364.26

$18.93

$1.72

$1.66

$0.79




9.3
9.4
9.5
10
10.1
10.2
11
111
11.2
11.3
11.4
11.5
11.6
11.7
11.8
11.9
11.10
11.11
11.12
11.13
12
121
12.2
12.3
12.4
12.5
12.6
12.7
13
13.1
14
14.1
15
15.1
15.2
15.3
154
15.5
15.6

Red

Large Gray

Large Blue

Section X Fluorescent Ballast
For 4/2 light fixtures

For 8/2 light fixtures

Section X| Breakers 1
Single Pole: 15 AMPS (Square D or approved 1
Single Pole:20 AMPS (Square D or approved ¢1
Single Pole:30 AMPS (Square D or approved ¢1
DoublePole:15 AMPS (Square D or approved 1
DoublePole:20 AMPS (Square D or approved 1
DoublePole:30 AMPS (Square D or approved 1
DoublePole:40 AMPS (Square D or approved 1
DoublePole:50 AMPS (Square D or approved 1
DoublePole:60 AMPS (Square D or approved 1
DoublePole:70 AMPS (Square D or approved 1
DoublePole:90 AMPS (Square D or approved 1
DoublePole:100 AMPS (Square D or approve 1
DoublePole:125 AMPS (Square D or approvei 1
SectionXIl Breaker Boxes 1
NEMA 1, Indoor, Single Phase: 2

NEMA 1 Indoor, Single Phase: 4

NEMA 1 Indoor, Single Phase: 6

NEMA 1 Indoor, Single Phase: 8

NEMA 1 Indoor, Single Phase: 12

NEMA 1 Indoor, Single Phase: 16

NEMA 1 Indoor, Single Phase: 24

SectionXIll Weather Heads

Weather Heads: 2

SectionXIV Ground Rod with Clamps

Ground rod with clamps

SectionXV Main Disconnect Boxes Fuse Type
Indoor, 1 Phase: 100 AMP

Indoor, 1 Phase: 200 AMP

[ T S N =

Indoor, 1 Phase
Indoor, 1 Phase

: 30 AMP
: 60 AMP

Outdoor, 1 Phase:100 AMP
Outdoor, 1 Phase:200 AMP

R R R R R R R RRPRRRRRRRRRR

Each
Each
Each
EA

Each
Each
EA

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
EA

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
EA

Each
EA

Each
EA

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

$77.00

$493.94

$322.53

$9.04

$14.52

$1,053.05

$0.07

N

5wl g wvwnv
v WiINO o O
wholu|lnu ww
NIEINlo R, -

sy
vl
[(-]

[ (™=

Il il
H (B ||
v [0 o |[©

[N
o
H
(0]

N (W WIN (= (=
N W (Wi
U (= W W [W | [ |

261.4
$29.77
$30.11

w (W
.u»’?
® |0
o |lw

v
s U (B (W
O (00 00 (W 00 |1
2NN 0N
U lo o = W o

$16.45
$1,080.10
$119.28
$271.62
$34.16
$57.68
130.9
317.87

L

FY21-048 Electrical Supplies Contract - Page 4

$50.56

$249.37

$261.45

$8.76

$16.45

$1,080.10




15.7 Outdoor, 1 Phase:30 AMP 1 Each $48.32 $59.61
15.8 Outdoor, 1 Phase:60 AMP 1 Each $84.42 $88.93
16  SectionXVI Dual Element Fuses 250V 1 EA 202.13 $202.13 $284.69 $284.69
16.1 5-30 AMP 1 Each $3.25 $4.47
16.2 35-60 AMP 1 Each $5.88 $8.20
16.3 70- 100 AMP 1 Each $14.00 $19.52
16.4 110- 200 AMP 1 Each $31.50 $44.04
16.5 225- 400 AMP 1 Each 55.00 $78.85
16.6  450- 600 AMP 1 Each $92.50 $129.61
17  SectionXVIlI Dual Element Fuses 600V 1 EA $348.25 $348.25 $502.95 $502.95
17.1 5-30 AMP 1 Each $7.50 $9.37
17.2 35-60 AMP 1 Each $12.25 $16.07
17.3 70- 100 AMP 1 Each 27.25 $37.33
17.4 110- 200 AMP 1 Each $52.50 $79.91
17.5 225-400 AMP 1 Each $93.75 $143.56
17.6  450- 600 AMP 1 Each $155.00 $216.71
18  SectionXVIII Exit Light Fixture 1 EA $10.09 $10.09 $16.52 $16.52
18.1 25T6-1/2 1 Each $1.18 $3.14
18.2 15T6 1 Each $1.18 $2.54
18.3 25T6-1/2 DC 1 Each 1.18 $3.79
18.4 F032/841/ECOT8 1 Each $2.50 $2.81
18.5 FO17/741/ECO 1 Each $4.05 $4.24
19  SectionXIX Electric Tape 1 EA $22.41 $22.41 $20.51 $20.51
19.1  #33 plus scotch vinyl tape, x 66 1 Each $5.39 $5.56
19.2 Rubber tape, x 66 1 Each $17.02 14.95
20  SectionXX Photo Cells 1 EA $35.82 $35.82 $22.51 $22.51
20.1 #AT15, 1500 Watts 1 Each $12.70 $9.28
20.2 # AT30, 3000 Watts 1 Each $23.12 13.23
21 Section XXI: Discount Percentage 1 EA
Provide a percent discount offered by
211 manufacturer or product type or you can 20TO 95%
provide a general percentage discount for OFF TRADE
all city purchases. 1 EA LIST 45% OFF LIST
22 Section XXII: Delivery 1 EA 5 Days 5 Days| 3-5Days 3-5 Days
22.1 Expected delivery in work 1 Working Days 5 Days 5 Days| 3-5 Days 3-5 Days

FY21-048 Electrical Supplies Contract - Page 5




