				3-G ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC		C.E.D.INC.	
				Total Price	\$3,179.39	Total Price	\$3,215.21
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Section I Wiring (Solids Stranded)	1	EA	\$17.26	\$17.26	<u>\$14.14</u>	\$14.14
1.1	Solids - #10	1	Foot	\$0.31		<u>\$0.27</u>	
1.2	Solids - #12	1	Foot	\$0.20		<u>\$0.16</u>	
1.3	Solids - #14	1	Foot	\$0.13		<u>\$0.11</u>	
1.4	Stranded - #1/0	1	Foot	\$2.98		<u>\$2.48</u>	
1.5	Stranded - #2/0	1	Foot	\$3.67		<u>\$2.97</u>	
1.6	Stranded - #3/0	1	Foot	\$4.63		<u>\$3.85</u>	
1.7	Stranded - #2	1	Foot	\$2.02		<u>\$1.60</u>	
1.8	Stranded - #4	1	Foot	\$1.28		<u>\$1.04</u>	
1.9	Stranded - #6	1	Foot	\$0.83		<u>\$0.65</u>	
1.10	Stranded - #8	1	Foot	\$0.54		<u>\$0.42</u>	
1.11	Stranded - #10	1	Foot	\$0.32		<u>\$0.29</u>	
1.12	Stranded - #12	1	Foot	\$0.21		<u>\$0.18</u>	
1.13	Stranded - #14	1	Foot	\$0.14		<b>\$0.12</b>	
2	Section II Conduits (EMT 10" Joints, PVC 10"	1	EA	\$207.59	\$207.59	\$262.09	\$262.09
2.1	EMT 10" Joints- 1/2"	1	Each	\$4.84		\$6.29	
2.2	EMT 10" Joints- 3/4"	1	Each	\$8.57		\$11.15	
2.3	EMT 10" Joints- 1"	1	Each	<u>\$14.76</u>		\$20.18	
2.4	EMT 10" Joints- 1-1/4"	1	Each	<u>\$23.99</u>		\$32.82	
2.5	EMT 10" Joints- 1-1/2"	1	Each	<u>\$29.36</u>		\$40.16	
2.6	EMT 10" Joints- 2"	1	Each	<u>\$34.36</u>		\$46.99	
2.7	PVC10" Joints- 1/2"	1	Each	\$5.42		<u>\$5.29</u>	
2.8	PVC10" Joints- 3/4"	1	Each	\$6.51		<u>\$6.35</u>	
2.9	PVC10" Joints- 1"	1	Each	<u>\$9.50</u>		\$10.11	
2.10	PVC10" Joints- 1-1/4"	1	Each	<u>\$13.67</u>		\$14.55	
2.11	PVC10" Joints- 1-1/2"	1	Each	<u>\$15.85</u>		\$16.87	
2.12	PVC10" Joints- 2"	1	Each	<u>\$19.76</u>		\$21.04	
2.13	Greenfield (Flexible Metallic Conduit): 3/8"	1	Each	<u>\$0.47</u>		\$0.52	
2.14	Greenfield (Flexible Metallic Conduit): 1/2"	1	Each	\$0.52		\$0.53	
2.15	Greenfield (Flexible Metallic Conduit): 1"	1	Each	<b>\$1.19</b>		\$1.80	
2.16	Greenfield (Flexible Metallic Conduit): 1-1/4"	1	Each	<u>\$1.64</u>		\$2.70	
2.17	Greenfield (Flexible Metallic Conduit): 1-1/2"	1	Each	<u>\$2.56</u>		\$3.72	
2.18	Greenfield (Flexible Metallic Conduit): 2"	1	Each	\$3.09		\$4.55	
2.19	Greenfield (Flexible Metallic Conduit): 3/4"	1	Each	<u>\$0.67</u>		\$0.72	
2.20	Greenfield (Liquid Tight Flex): 3/8"	1	Each	<u>\$0.52</u>		\$0.69	
2.21	Greenfield (Liquid Tight Flex): 1/2"	1	Each	\$0.60		\$0.79	

2.22	Greenfield (Liquid Tight Flex): 1"	Each	<u>\$1.17</u>		\$1.75	
2.23	Greenfield (Liquid Tight Flex): 1-1/4" 1	Each	<u>\$1.79</u>		\$2.27	
2.24	Greenfield (Liquid Tight Flex): 1-1/2" 1	Each	<u>\$2.79</u>		\$4.28	
2.25	Greenfield (Liquid Tight Flex): 2" 1	Each	<u>\$3.22</u>		\$4.95	
2.26	Greenfield (Liquid Tight Flex): 3/4" 1	Each	<u>\$0.77</u>		\$1.02	
3	Section III Fittings (EMT): Set Screw Connectc 1	EA	\$18.37	\$18.37	<u>\$17.05</u>	\$17.05
3.1	Set Screw Connectors: 1/2" 1	Each	\$0.20		<u>\$0.16</u>	
3.2	Set Screw Connectors: 3/4" 1	Each	\$0.33		<u>\$0.27</u>	
3.3	Set Screw Connectors: 1" 1	Each	\$0.63		<u>\$0.45</u>	
3.4	Set Screw Connectors: 1-1/4" 1	Each	\$1.12		<u>\$0.88</u>	
3.5	Set Screw Connectors: 1-1/2" 1	Each	\$1.50		<u>\$1.26</u>	
3.6	Set Screw Connectors: 2" 1	Each	\$2.02		<u>\$1.81</u>	
3.7	Rain TightConnectors: 1/2" 1	Each	\$0.32		<u>\$0.31</u>	
3.8	Rain TightConnectors: 3/4" 1	Each	\$0.57		<u>\$0.38</u>	
3.9	Rain TightConnectors: 1" 1	Each	\$0.95		<u>\$0.67</u>	
3.10	Rain TightConnectors: 1-1/4" 1	Each	\$1.58		<u>\$1.31</u>	
3.11	Rain TightConnectors: 1-1/2" 1	Each	\$2.04		<u>\$1.92</u>	
3.12	Rain TightConnectors: 2" 1	Each	\$3.26		<u>\$2.77</u>	
3.13	PVC Terminal Connectors Adapters Male: 1/21	Each	<u>\$0.14</u>		\$0.24	
3.14	PVC Terminal Connectors Adapters Male: 3/41	Each	<u>\$0.24</u>		\$0.31	
3.15	PVC Terminal Connectors Adapters Male: 1" 1	Each	<u>\$0.31</u>		\$0.39	
3.16	PVC Terminal Connectors Adapters Male: 1-11	Each	<u>\$0.40</u>		\$0.51	
3.17	PVC Terminal Connectors Adapters Male: 1-11	Each	<u>\$0.48</u>		\$0.61	
3.18	PVC Terminal Connectors Adapters Male: 2" 1	Each	<u>\$0.69</u>		\$0.88	
3.19	PVC Couplings: 1/2" 1	Each	<u>\$0.11</u>		\$0.13	
3.20	PVC Couplings: 3/4" 1	Each	<u>\$0.13</u>		\$0.16	
3.21	PVC Couplings: 1"	Each	<u>\$0.20</u>		\$0.25	
3.22	PVC Couplings: 1-1/4" 1	Each	<u>\$0.27</u>		\$0.33	
3.23	PVC Couplings: 1-1/2" 1	Each	<u>\$0.38</u>		\$0.46	
3.24	PVC Couplings: 2" 1	Each	<u>\$0.50</u>		\$0.59	
4	Section IV Utility Boxes Covers (Octagon Box 1	EA	<u>\$15.64</u>	\$15.64	\$20.70	\$20.70
4.1	Octagon Boxes:4 octagon boxes with 1/2 anc 1	Each	<u>\$0.82</u>		\$1.41	
4.2	Octagon Boxes: 4 octagon box extension ring 1	Each	<u>\$1.52</u>		\$2.86	
4.3	Octagon Boxes:4 octagon boxes flat blank co 1	Each	<u>\$0.55</u>		\$0.59	
4.4	Square JunctionBoxes: 4 square 1-1/2 deep v 1	Each	<u>\$0.66</u>		\$0.89	
4.5	Square JunctionBoxes: 4 square extension rir 1	Each	<u>\$1.55</u>		\$2.15	
4.6	Square JunctionBoxes: 4 square flat blank co 1	Each	<u>\$0.34</u>		\$0.39	
4.7	Square JunctionBoxes:4 square surface cover 1	Each	<u>\$0.99</u>		\$1.49	
4.8	Square JunctionBoxes:4 square surface cover 1	Each	<u>\$0.99</u>		\$1.64	

4.9	Square JunctionBoxes:4 square surface cover 1	L Ea	ch	\$0.99		\$0.94	
4.10	Square JunctionBoxes: 4 square surface cove 1	L Ea	ch	\$0.99		\$1.94	
4.11	Square JunctionBoxes:4 square surface cover 1	L Ea	ch	<u>\$0.86</u>		\$1.40	
4.12	SwitchBoxes: 3 long 2 wide with 1/2 K.Os w 1	L Ea	ch	\$2.34		\$2.50	
4.13	SwitchBoxes: 3 long 2 wide with 1/2 K.O.s w 1	L Ea	ch	\$3.04		<u>\$2.50</u>	
5	Section V Conduit Bodies W/Covers (Aluminu 1	L EA		<u>\$314.35</u>	\$314.35	\$364.26	\$364.26
5.1	Aluminum - 1/2"	L Ea	ch	\$2.92		\$3.34	
5.2	Aluminum - 3/4"	L Ea	ch	<u>\$3.51</u>		\$5.01	
5.3	Aluminum - 1"	L Ea	ch	<u>\$4.76</u>		\$5.96	
5.4	Aluminum - 1-1/4" 1	L Ea	ch	\$9.54		<u>\$8.92</u>	
5.5	Aluminum - 1-1/2" 1	L Ea	ch	<u>\$10.82</u>		\$10.93	
5.6	Aluminum - 2"	L Ea	ch	<u>\$16.81</u>		\$21.43	
5.7	Aluminum - 2-1/2" 1	L Ea	ch	\$46.52		\$48.87	
5.8	Aluminum - 3"	L Ea	ch	<u>\$52.50</u>		\$56.14	
5.9	Aluminum - 3-1/2" 1	L Ea	ch	<u>\$80.58</u>		\$99.52	
5.10	Aluminum - 4"	L Ea	ch	<u>\$86.39</u>		\$104.14	
6	Section VI Duplex Receptacles Covers (Wire 1	L EA	1	<u>\$9.55</u>	\$9.55	\$18.93	\$18.93
6.1	3 Wire Duplex Outlet 1	L Ea	ch	\$0.64		\$1.12	
6.2	Wire duplex outlet cover (IVORY)	L Ea	ch	\$0.32		\$0.38	
6.3	Wire 1: 3-Wire 1- Gang 30 or 50 AMP. Outlet 1	L Ea	ch	<u>\$3.08</u>		\$8.05	
6.4	Wire 1: 4 x 4 cover (metal for 30/50 amp out 1	L Ea	ch	<u>\$1.64</u>		\$2.05	
6.5	Wire Ground Caps: 3-Wire Ground Caps 15 A 1	L Ea	ch	<u>\$3.87</u>		\$7.33	
7	Section VII Pipe Straps (1-Hole)	L EA	1	<u>\$1.34</u>	\$1.34	\$1.72	\$1.72
7.1	1/2"	L Ea	ch	<u>\$0.05</u>		\$0.09	
7.2	3/4"	L Ea	ch	<u>\$0.08</u>		\$0.09	
7.3	1"	L Ea	ch	\$0.15		<u>\$0.11</u>	
7.4	1-1/4"	L Ea	ch	<u>\$0.22</u>		\$0.35	
7.5	1-1/2"	L Ea	ch	<u>\$0.37</u>		\$0.45	
7.6	2" 1	L Ea	ch	<u>\$0.47</u>		\$0.63	
8	Section VIII Locknuts 1	L EA		<u>\$1.15</u>	\$1.15	\$1.66	\$1.66
8.1	1/2"	L Ea	ch	<u>\$0.07</u>		<u>\$0.07</u>	
8.2	3/4" 1	L Ea	ch	<u>\$0.08</u>		<u>\$0.08</u>	
8.3	1" 1	L Ea	ch	<u>\$0.14</u>		\$0.16	
8.4	1-1/4"	L Ea	ch	<u>\$0.19</u>		\$0.21	
8.5	1-1/2"	L Ea	ch	<u>\$0.30</u>		\$0.52	
8.6	2" 1	L Ea	ch	<u>\$0.37</u>		\$0.62	
9	Section IX Wire Nuts 1	L EA		<u>\$0.3593</u>	\$0.36	\$0.79	\$0.79
9.1	Orange 1	L Ea	ch	<u>\$0.0454</u>		\$0.05	
9.2	Yellow 1	L Ea	ch	\$0.0536		<u>\$0.05</u>	

9.3	Red	1	Each	\$0.0647		\$0.07	
9.4	Large Gray	1	Each	\$0.1396		\$0.31	
9.5	Large Blue	1	Each	\$0.056		\$0.31	
10	Section X Fluorescent Ballast	1	EA	\$77.00	\$77.00	\$50.56	\$50.56
10.1	For 4/2 light fixtures	1	Each	\$30.00		\$17.52	
10.2	For 8/2 light fixtures	1	Each	\$47.00		\$33.04	
11	Section XI Breakers	1	EA	\$493.94	\$493.94	\$249.37	\$249.37
11.1	Single Pole: 15 AMPS (Square D or approved	1	Each	\$8.29		\$4.59	
11.2	Single Pole:20 AMPS (Square D or approved 6		Each	\$8.29		\$4.59	
11.3	Single Pole:30 AMPS (Square D or approved 6		Each	\$8.29		\$4.59	
11.4	DoublePole:15 AMPS (Square D or approved		Each	\$22.79		\$10.45	
11.5	DoublePole:20 AMPS (Square D or approved		Each	\$22.79		\$10.45	
11.6	DoublePole:30 AMPS (Square D or approved		Each	\$22.79		\$10.45	
11.7	DoublePole:40 AMPS (Square D or approved	1	Each	\$23.69		\$10.45	
11.8	DoublePole:50 AMPS (Square D or approved	1	Each	\$23.69		<u>\$10.45</u>	
11.9	DoublePole:60 AMPS (Square D or approved	1	Each	\$23.69		\$10.4 <u>5</u>	
11.10	DoublePole:70 AMPS (Square D or approved	1	Each	\$48.00		<u>\$24.53</u>	
11.11	DoublePole:90 AMPS (Square D or approved	1	Each	\$71.69		<u>\$37.33</u>	
11.12	DoublePole:100 AMPS (Square D or approved	1	Each	\$71.69		<u>\$37.33</u>	
11.13	DoublePole:125 AMPS (Square D or approved	1	Each	\$138.25		<u>\$73.71</u>	
12	SectionXII Breaker Boxes	1	EA	\$322.53	\$322.53	<u>\$261.45</u>	\$261.45
12.1	NEMA 1, Indoor, Single Phase: 2	1	Each	<u>\$21.56</u>		\$29.77	
12.2	NEMA 1 Indoor, Single Phase: 4	1	Each	<u>\$23.10</u>		\$30.11	
12.3	NEMA 1 Indoor, Single Phase: 6	1	Each	\$47.50		<u>\$31.93</u>	
12.4	NEMA 1 Indoor, Single Phase: 8	1	Each	\$47.50		<u>\$32.80</u>	
12.5	NEMA 1 Indoor, Single Phase: 12	1	Each	\$47.52		<u>\$35.20</u>	
12.6	NEMA 1 Indoor, Single Phase: 16	1	Each	\$54.73		<u>\$48.53</u>	
12.7	NEMA 1 Indoor, Single Phase: 24	1	Each	\$80.62		<u>\$53.11</u>	
13	SectionXIII Weather Heads	1	EA	\$9.04	\$9.04	<u>\$8.76</u>	\$8.76
13.1	Weather Heads: 2	1	Each	\$9.04		<u>\$8.76</u>	
14	SectionXIV Ground Rod with Clamps	1	EA	<u>\$14.52</u>	\$14.52	\$16.45	\$16.45
14.1	Ground rod with clamps	1	Each	<u>\$14.52</u>		\$16.45	
15	SectionXV Main Disconnect Boxes Fuse Type	1	EA	<u>\$1,053.05</u>	\$1,053.05	\$1,080.10	\$1,080.10
15.1	Indoor, 1 Phase: 100 AMP	1	Each	<u>\$117.80</u>		\$119.28	
15.2	Indoor, 1 Phase: 200 AMP	1	Each	<u>\$249.68</u>		\$271.62	
15.3	Indoor, 1 Phase: 30 AMP	1	Each	<u>\$32.29</u>		\$34.16	
15.4	Indoor, 1 Phase: 60 AMP	1	Each	<u>\$33.90</u>		\$57.68	
15.5	Outdoor, 1 Phase:100 AMP	1	Each	\$132.55		<u>\$130.95</u>	
15.6	Outdoor, 1 Phase:200 AMP	1	Each	\$354.09		<u>\$317.87</u>	
						= 1.40	

15.7	Outdoor, 1 Phase:30 AMP	1	Each	\$48.32	ı	\$59.61	1
15.8	Outdoor, 1 Phase:60 AMP	1	Each	\$84.42		\$88.93	
16	SectionXVI Dual Element Fuses 250V	1	EA	\$202.13	\$202.13	\$284.69	\$284.69
16.1	5- 30 AMP	1	Each	\$3.25	Ş202.13	\$4.47	7204.03
16.2	35- 60 AMP	1	Each	\$5. <u>25</u> \$5.88		\$8.20	
16.3	70- 100 AMP	1	Each	\$14.00		\$19.52	
16.4	110- 200 AMP	1	Each	\$31.50		\$19.52	
16.5	225- 400 AMP	1	Each	\$55.00		\$78.85	
16.6	450- 600 AMP	1	Each	\$92.50		\$129.61	
17	SectionXVII Dual Element Fuses 600V	1	EA	\$348.25	\$348.25	\$502.95	\$502.95
17.1	5- 30 AMP	1	Each	\$7.50	\$346.ZJ	\$302.93	\$302.93
17.1	35- 60 AMP	1	Each	\$12.25		\$9.57	
17.2	70- 100 AMP	1	Each			\$16.07	
17.3	110- 200 AMP	1	Each	\$27.25		\$57.55	
				\$52.50 \$02.75		•	
17.5	225- 400 AMP	1	Each	\$93.75		\$143.56	
17.6	450- 600 AMP	1	Each	\$155.00	640.00	\$216.71	646.53
18	SectionXVIII Exit Light Fixture	1	EA	\$10.09	\$10.09	\$16.52	\$16.52
18.1	25T6-1/2	1	Each	\$1.18		\$3.14	
18.2	15T6	1	Each	\$1.18		\$2.54	
18.3	25T6-1/2 DC	1	Each	<u>\$1.18</u>		\$3.79	
18.4	F032/ 841/ ECO T8	1	Each	\$2.50		\$2.81	
18.5	FO17/741/ECO	1	Each	\$4.05		\$4.24	
19	SectionXIX Electric Tape	1	EA	\$22.41	\$22.41	<u>\$20.51</u>	\$20.51
19.1	#33 plus scotch vinyl tape, x 66	1	Each	<u>\$5.39</u>		\$5.56	
19.2	Rubber tape, x 66	1	Each	\$17.02		<u>\$14.95</u>	
20	SectionXX Photo Cells	1	EA	\$35.82	\$35.82	<u>\$22.51</u>	\$22.51
20.1	# AT15, 1500 Watts	1	Each	\$12.70		<u>\$9.28</u>	
20.2	# AT30, 3000 Watts	1	Each	\$23.12		<u>\$13.23</u>	
21	Section XXI: Discount Percentage	1	EA				
	Provide a percent discount offered by			0.00 mg / 10 m			
21.1	manufacturer or product type or you ca	an		20 TO 95%			
21.1	provide a general percentage discount	for		OFF TRADE			
	all city purchases.	1	EA	LIST		45% OFF LIST	
22	Section XXII: Delivery	1	EA	<u>5 Days</u>	5 Days	3-5 Days	3-5 Days
22.1	Expected delivery in	_work 1	Working Days	<u>5 Days</u>	5 Days	3-5 Days	3-5 Days